

2nd and final bill

9

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>N/work</u> - M/R - to Raal from L-68 to Bhaldi					
Annour Main Road to Balha Mah					
River.					
<u>Agency</u> - M/s J. K and company.					
<u>Agreement No.</u> - 03/M.R-3054-N/MBD/2024-25					
<u>Date of commence</u> - 22/08/2024					
<u>Date of completion</u> - 21/05/2025					

Record measurement

①
2
Const. of sub-grade & earthen shoulders with materials - do do all comp. job

BT portion

$$2 \times 3 \times 30.00 \times 1.10 \times 0.35 = 69.30 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 12.00 \times 1.15 \times 0.35 = 9.66 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 8.00 \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 5.40 \text{ m}^3$$

PCC portion

$$2 \times 8 \times 30.00 \times 0.45 \times 0.150 = 32.40 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 6 \times 30.00 \times 0.50 \times 0.150 = 26.10 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 8 \times 30.00 \times 0.50 \times 0.150 = 36.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 10.00 \times 0.40 \times 0.150 = 1.20 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\underline{180.06 \text{ m}^3}$$

P/v direction & place identification - do do all comp. job

$$8 \times 1.20 \times 0.30 = 2.88 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
③ 18	P/v & fixing of repro-informatory board-dada-dall comp. job				
	(i)	600mm equilateral triangle			= 5.00 NOS
	(ii)	600mm circular			= 1.00 NOS
	(iii)	600mm x 450mm rectangular			= 2.00 NOS
	(iv)	900mm side octagon			= 1.00 NO.
④ 146	P/v R.C.C. M 15 grade boundary pillar-dada-dall comp. job				= 32.00 NO.
⑤ 17	P/v Planting of trees and fruit Maintenance/Yr-dada-dall comp. job				= 6.00 NOS
⑥ 18	P/v Road Marking with Hot applied-dada-dall comp. job				
	(i)	BT portion			
		$2 \times 3 \times 30.00 \times 0.10 =$			18.00 m ²
		$2 \times 1 \times 12.00 \times 0.10 =$			2.40 m ²
		$2 \times 1 \times 8.00 \times 0.10 =$			1.60 m ²
		$1 \times 3.75 \times 0.10 \times 2 =$			0.75 m ²
					22.75 m ²
Pedestrian Crossing	(ii)	PCC portion			
		$2 \times 8' \times 30.00 \times 0.10 =$			48.00 m ²
		$2 \times 6 \times 30.00 \times 0.10 =$			36.00 m ²
		$2 \times 8 \times 30.00 \times 0.10 =$			48.00 m ²
		$2 \times 1 \times 10.00 \times 0.10 =$			2.00 m ²
					134.00 m ²
Continuation					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑦ 19	Pl & fixing of Logo of Maintenance project - do do all comp. job				= 1.00 NOS
⑧ 20	Repair - H.P 600mm dia B/Masonry in cm(1:3) in perfect - do do all comp. job.				
					$2 \times 4.20 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 2.02 \text{ m}^3$
					$\times @ 2.00 = 4.04 \text{ m}^3$
⑨ 21	Plastering with cm(1:4) - do do all comp. job				
					$4.00 \times 4.20 \times 0.60 = 10.08 \text{ m}^2$
					$2.00 \times 4.20 \times 0.40 = 3.36 \text{ m}^2$
					$4.00 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 0.96 \text{ m}^2$
					<u>14.40 m^2</u>
					$\times @ 2.00 = 28.80 \text{ m}^2$
⑩ 22	Painting two coats in primer - do do all comp. job				
					$4.00 \times 4.20 \times 0.60 = 10.08 \text{ m}^2$
					$2.00 \times 4.20 \times 0.40 = 3.36 \text{ m}^2$
					$4.00 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 0.96 \text{ m}^2$
					<u>14.40 m^2</u>
					$\times @ 2.00 = 28.80 \text{ m}^2$
Kashyappa 02/04/25 JE					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>Abstract of cost.</u>				
①	Cleaning & grubbing Road				
	Land - do do - all comp. job.				
	TMB Page no. 4, item no. 1				
	0.1179 Ha x @ Rs 76926.08/Ha				
					= Rs 9000 = 00
②	P/v Constr. of sub-grade &				
	shoulder - do do - all comp. job.				
	TMB Page no. 9 item no. 1				
	180.06 m ³ x @ Rs 264.72/m ³				
					= Rs 47665 = 00
③	Constr. of GSB gr-II 10 cm s/n				
	& L/S - do do - all comp. job.				
	TMB Page no. 4, item no. 2				
	0.371 m ³ x @ Rs 2694.97/m ³				
					= Rs 997 = 00
④	P/v laying spreading W-Bm-2				
	- do do - all comp. job.				
	TMB Page no. 4, item no. 3				
	0.405 m ³ x @ Rs 5973.35/m ³				
					= Rs 2419 = 00
⑤	P/v laying spreading W-Bm				
	Gr-3 - do do - all comp. job.				
	TMB Page no. 4, item no. 4				
	1.82 m ³ x @ Rs 5454.24/m ³				
					= Rs 9927 = 00
⑥	P/v & applying primer coat				

Continuation

C.D - Rs 70078 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF-RS 70078 = ∞
					-do-do- all comp. job.
					TMB Page no 4, item no. 5
					24.32 m ² x @ Rs 57.31/m ²
					= Rs 1394 = ∞
⑦					plv & applying Tack coat
7					with RS-1 -do-do- all comp. job
					TMB Page no. 4, item no. 6
					412.50 m ² x @ Rs 16.45/m ²
					= Rs 6786 = ∞
⑧					plv & laying 25mm thick SDBC
8					-do-do- all comp. job
					TMB Page no 5, item no 7
					10.41 m ³ x @ Rs 14977.38/m ³
					= Rs 155915 = ∞
⑨					Constr. of D/C sub-base
9					-do-do- all comp. job.
					TMB Page no. 5, item no. 8
					5.028 m ³ x @ Rs 5482.55/m ³
					= Rs 27566 = ∞
⑩					Constr. of panel concrete m30
10					-do-do- all comp. job
					TMB Page no 5, item no. 9
					317.20 m ³ x @ Rs 9502.20/m ³
					= Rs 3014098 = ∞
⑪					plv & fixing RCC misgance
11					Km & 200m -do-do- all comp. job.

Continuation

C-R RS 3275837 = ∞

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. RS 3275837 = 00
A/12					Ordinary Km. Stone
					TMB Page no. 5, item no. 10A
					02 NOS x @ RS 2976.07/Each
					= RS 5952 = 00
B/13					200 M Stone
					TMB Page no. 5, item no. 10B
					03 NOS x @ RS 824.87/Each
					= RS 2475 = 00
2)					Direction & place Identification
4					at road well Comp Job
					TMB Page no. 9 item no. 2
					2.88 m ² x @ RS 15034.50/m ²
					= RS 43299 = 00
3)					P/V & fixing of information
5					sign board - road all comp job
					600mm equilateral & triangle
					TMB Page no. 10, item no. 3(i)
					5.00 NOS x @ RS 4465.89/Each
					= RS 22329 = 00
					600 mm circular
					TMB Page no. 10, item no. 3(ii)
					1.00 NOS x @ RS 4336.72/Each
					= RS 4337 = 00
					600mm x 450 mm rectangular
					TMB Page no. 10, item 3(iii)
					2.00 NOS x @ RS 4192.19/Each
					= RS 8384 = 00

Continuation

C.O - RS 3362613 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F-RS	3362613=00
iv)		900 mm side octagon			
	TMB	Page no. 10, item no. 3iv)			
	1.00 NO	x @ RS 8661.55/Each			
				=RS	8662=00
4		RCC M15 grade boundary			
6		pillar - do do - all comp. job.			
	TMB	Page no. 10, item no. 4			
	32.00 NO.	x @ RS 682.44/Each			
				=RS	21839=00
		P/V planting of trees & their			
		Maintenance - do do - all comp. job			
	TMB	Page no. 10, item no. 5			
	6.00 NOS	x @ RS 1305.10/Each			
				=RS	7831=00
		P/V Road marking with Hot			
		applied - do do - all comp. job			
	(1)	B.T. portion & crossing			
	TMB	Page no. 10, item no. 8i)			
	22.75 m ²	x @ RS 886.50/m ²			
				=RS	20168=00
		PCC portion			
	TMB	Page no. 10, item no. 6ii)			
	134.00 m ²	x @ RS 988.82/m ²			
				=RS	132502=00
17		P/V & fixing Logo of			
19		Maintenance - do do - all comp. job			
	TMB	Page no. 11, item no. 7			
	1.00 x 1.00	Page no. 5, item no. 11			

Continuation

C-D-RS 553615=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F-Rs	3553615 = ∞
				= 01 NO. + 02 NO.	
				= 3 NOS x @ Rs 10986.05/each	
				= Rs	32958.200
⑪				Repair thru pipe 600mm	
⑪				B/masonry in CM (1:3)	
20				In parapet-dado-all comp. job	
				TMB Page no. 11, item no. 8	
				4.04 m ² x @ Rs 6582.68/m ²	
				= Rs	26594 = ∞
⑪				Plastering with CM (1:4)	
21				-dado-all comp. job	
				TMB Page no. 11, item no. 9	
				28.80 m ² x @ Rs 203.30/m ²	
				= Rs	5855 = ∞
⑪				Painting two coats in primer	
22				-dado-all comp. job.	
				TMB Page no. 11, item no. 10	
				28.80 14.40 m ² x @ Rs 136.59/m ²	
				⑪	= Rs 3934 = ∞
				Total - Rs	36 22956.200
				Add GST @ 18% (+) Rs	652132 = ∞
				Add Labour (ess) 1% (+) Rs	36230 = ∞
				Add S.Fee — (+) Rs	4538 = ∞
				Total - Rs	4315856 = ∞
				Less 5.51% below, Rs	237804 = ∞
				Net - Rs	4078052 = ∞

Continuation

C.D. - Rs 4078052 = ∞

CSP
A
15/04/25
EE